5}
THE 2OMMCNWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 21
TCWN OF BRCOKFISLD

ANNUAL TOWN MZ2TING, MONDAY, MARCH 1, 1971

WORCESTER _535.

To elther of the Constables of the Town of Brookfield in the County
of Worcesters - GREETING?

IN THEZ NAME OF The Comronwealth of Massachusetts, you are
hereby directed to notify and warn the inhabltantis ¢f said Town,
osualified to voite in elections and in Town affairs, t o meet at the
Town Hall, Tanauet Hall in s2id Town on Monday the 1st day of March
next, at 9:02 in the forenoon, then and there to 2¢t on the following
articles:-

Folls opened at 9300 A.M. ¥arden Jehn G. Jocwra, rreslding.
Foll Workers:

Warden: (D) John 3. Docwra

Clerk: (R) Frances H. Young

¥olice Officers: Robert H. Horpe
Walter J. Wloch
zoward F. 3tezrns Jr.

kzllot Rox:
Checkers:

Horace L. May

ILoulse V. Davis

Tisie #®. Hooker
Zorolyn J. Forter
Tunice L. Whitehead
Rose 3esry

ZJeorge T. Eaton
mlizabeth J. Eansfleld
Alice 3heldon

A T T T T T T
L AT o A
St B Vsl Nl Sy el Ny Vot N

ARTICLE 1. To elect 51l on cone bellot the following officers:

Cne Selectman for thres years; Cne Town Clerk for three years; One
Town Treasurer for three yvears; Cne Assessor for three years; (ne
merber of the Reglonal High School Comtmittee for three years; (ne
member of the Elementary S5School Committee for three years; One

Water Commissioner for three years; One member of the Board of Healtn
for three years; One VModeratecr for one year; One Cemetery Commissionser
fer three years; Cne Cemetery Commisaioner for two years; One Trustee
for Shazde Tree 2nd Jemetery Funds for three years; One Trustee for
Shade Tree and Jemetery Funds for two years; Two Trustess of Merrick
Iuklic Library for three years;Two Constables for three years; One
member of the rlanning Beard for Five years; Cne member of the Flanning
Board for four vesrs; One member of the Flanning Board for three ys rs;
Cne member of the Flanning Board for Two years; Cne member of the
Flanning Board for one year,

YOTES CAST 539
ZLXCTED A3 IFCLIQWS:
MODLRATCR FOR CNE VIAR TOTES
andall Whitehead 427
James Allen 1
Blanks 117

SELTCTMAN AND WELFARE ZCARD FOR THREE YEARS

Lyle D. Flainte 460
Blanks 79

Donald W. May 454
Elanks 85

TOWN TREASURER FCR THREE YEARS

Robert A. Turner 469
Rlanks TO
SCHCOL COMMITTEE FOR DURED YEARS

Zarba .

Elankga I. Mundell 45?



22

TANTASSUA REGICNAL SCHOCL CCMMITTEE FOR THREZ Yi

Kathryn L. Beall
Jecrge H. Zlancy
Elanks

JATER COMMISSICNZR FOR DHREE YEARS

Richard E. NMundell
JJJ_]_.L iil‘T} I. Snith
Elzanks

TCWN CL=RK FCR THREH YZARS

Janst . Slwuere
Mzrgaret A. Lanzelisr
Rachel D. Puchalzki
leamana Terry

Fzuline Weodbury
Zlanks

CEMETERY CCMI"ISSICNZR FOR

=
.y
[+
{-]
=<
1+
.],:
4
L

Louls D. Hyde
Frances H. Young
Elanks

CIMETERY COMMISSICNZIR FCR TWC YZA33

Frances H. Young
William B. 3rence
Fauline Wocdbury
Ldward F. Czrliell
Rl=anks

CONSTAEL=S FCR THRET YHARS

Douglas D. 3adalre
Joserh F., Murray
Falrh W, Nichols
Chzrles Roucher
Blanks

J

ECARD CF HzAITE FCR THREE YEARS

maward F. 3tsarns Jr.
Robert Grown

John W, Bozyk
William B. 3pence
Blanks

TRUSTEZS MEIRRICK ¥FUZLIC LIBRARY

Icuise V., Savis
Barbara H. Waitcomb
Slanks

FLANNYING BECOARD FOR FIVE YTARS

Balyph M. Ponwell
Pad
2langs

FLANNING ZCARD FCR FQUR YZTARS

WILLTIAM K. 23RO
Rotert Brown

orge H, Jlancy
Feul W, Srence 3r.
Rlanks

TLANNING ECARD FCR THREZ YZARS

Rich=rd 3., Robinson
Elank

FLANNING ZCARD FCR TWE YZARS

rd F. Z=rliel:z
S

432
106

== NO

n

58
390
121

208

.

N
)

~J 1 0N

41
179

bt =
VA
n



FILANNING BCARD FCR CONE YTAR
Rokert U. 3rill 7
Fecrrse Herhert Jr. 1
“lanks 531
TRYSTET3 CF 3UADE TREZ AND CEMETTERY FUND FOR THREY YZARS
Icuis D. Hyde L40
=lanks 99
TRUSTEXS CF 3HADET TREL AND SEMEITERY FUND FCR TWC YZIARS
leamana Terry 1
William B. Srence 5
Frances H. Young 5
Richard . Mundell 1
Elanks =T

FOLLS J1C2=22 AT 7 T M,

1t was voted to tzke up the t=lance of the Articles in the

Warrant on Friday, March Zth at T7:00 F.V
ADJCUSRNED
veeting openad 2t 7:00 F.¥., Fridsy March 5th 1
Randy Whitehezad, Moderator yres 1dip5
Joters Fresent - 8K
ARTICLE 2, To se= if the Town will vote to rai:s
such sums of money as may be neces ary to defra

Tou for the ensulng yoar.

FEINZRAL GOTZRNVENT
1. MODERATCR - 5alary
ALVIZCRY BCARD
2. Clerk Szlary
Z, Exrenses
. SwlECTMEN
4, 3alaries
5. Expenses
ACCCUNTING COFFIC
&, 3Salary
T Txrenqec
T =EASURER
S oalury
8, HERpences
10. Tax Title Foreclosures
TAX CCLL=ZCTOR
11. 3alary
12, Txpenses
AZSEZ3055
13, Salaries
14, EZxpensss
“CI‘\* COUNSEL
15, BSalary
16, Expenses
17. Court Fees
18, Azent to Defend 3uits
TOWN CL=RK
19. ‘ﬁlary
20, Xpenzes
ELECTECNS & oEFISTRATICNS
21. Salaries
22

EXpensegs

971.

and

e A
th

3 a3
y

ele)

v

.00

1£C.00
150.00

1,400.00
00,00

200,00
150.00

1,

1,300.00
585.00
None

1,100.00

2,450,00
800,00

1002.00
=0.00
100.00
200,00

£00.00
250.00
210.00
1,00C,.00

rrropriate
e expenss of the



24

23.

24,
25.
26,

30.

41.
42,
43,
4G
45,
45.

47,
48,

4G a
50.
51.
52,
53.
54.
55.

39.

60.
61.
62,
63.

FPLANNING ECARD

zXpenses
TCOWN HALL
Janitor
LXrpenses

MUNICIFAL FUEL

FCLICE
FOLICKE

o)

PUELIC

TOTAL
SAFETY

-
FARTMENT

CCURT

F.‘Lua

FIRE DEFARTMENT
f C'_{‘-_JQFT‘ F‘Iﬁ“ 3

INSECT
DUTC
TREL

32lary
ExXrenses

F=orm
I 1M DI3EAS5E
WARDEN
DOZ OFFICER

CONTROL

WIRE INSPECTOR- 3alary
GAS IN3SFPZCTOR- 3alary
YLUMBING INSFECTCR- S2iary

CIVIL DZFEIN

o

[

AUXILIARY TFCLICE

BCARD
32laries
mXrenses
Health &

Town Dump

CF I

TOTAL

HEAITH & SANITATICN

sanitation
Consultling Zngineer

Garbape Collection

TOTAL

HIGHWAYS

GZNERAL HIGHEAY & 3NOW & ICE ACCCUNT

Highways
HIGHWAYS
HIZHWAYS
HIGUWAYS
SIDEWALKS
BRIDS

*ba;uer 81
C"'T-‘L ;7‘ 90
CHAPEER 90
CHAFPTER 90

STRERT IIZUTIND
TRAFFIC BTACOX
HIGHWAYS - MACHINERY A

PUELIC

JIRZCTOR
VETIRANS
salary

Ixpenses
VETZHRANS

BROCKFITLD SCHOCL
TANTASQUA REJICNAL SCHOOL VOMW. =
3cheol Department

TANT

ASSISTANCE -

PUBLIC

MAINTINANCE
Construction 1970
CONSTRUCTICON 1971

YZ5-RAILING3-51GNS

HRLFAR

)

VETZRANS BENEFI

WELFARE

BENZFITS - C

ASE WORK
TOTAL

SCHOOLS

COMMITTE

- Salary
TXD.

~ Local
TA3QUA REZIONAL 3THCCL A5SMT.

TOTAL

500.00

_,/ 20,00
Z,400,0C
5,600.00

21,860.00

7,400.00
500.00
6,200.00
500,00
240,00
825.00
480.00

250,00
500.00
200,00
100.00
300,00
700.00
500,00

19,495.00

475,00
100,00
1,500.00

2,075.00

14,000.00

o

1,000.00
250.00
4,700.00
30,00

-

NON=

520,00

520,00
400,00
9,000.00

10,440.00

200.00
200.00
219,798.16
293,062.61

513,260.77

368
See
See
See

Art.
Art .
Art.

Art.
Art.
Art.
Art .

15
38
14

ol I



64,

£5.
66,
670
48,
69-
70.
N7,
73
74.
T4,
5.
75.a

75,
TT e
78.
79.
800
81.

82.

e3.
84.
85.
8¢6.
87.
88,

PJSLIC LIBRARY

TUBLIC LIBRARY

FRINTING TOWN REPORTS
MIMCRIAL DAY OBSZRVANCE
YOUTH GUIDANCE
INSURANCE

FROUE INDJLA\ E

HONCR ROLL

COMMCN - MALL - CHRIST

UNCLAGGIEL

=D
Z

SCUTH PCND BZACH

RECREATICON

AZCCOUNT

T™MAS TREE

F1
s

DEVELCEMEINT & INDUSIRIAL CCMM.

NIAID
RESEZRVE

WATER DZranrT

SITLS FROM
TUND ACCCUNT

LYo

T AM TS
JATEH

TYIOUS YE

ARS

TOTAL

DT PART TINT

T
FgamA

Clerk Salary
Commissionars 3alary

FTire

Hydrants

Regservolr Account

Extensicn of of
Mantenance & Crersztion

Cemetery

MATURING
INTEREST
INTZR=5T

CERTIFICAT

CEMzZTZRY

Water Main

DEBT AND INTERZST

b mbeii]
izl

- MATURINZ
- TENFORARY LOANS
ICN CF NCTE3

Stabilization Account

AGED

TOTAL RUCOMMaANDATICNS

TO DEFEIND 3JUITS

2ZBT

(93

Article 4,
5.

7'

10.

14,

CTH=ZR REC

COMMZN

DATIONS

Chapter 81 Hizghways
”haptor 90 Hi¢ hway Maintenance

Chaypter 90
Agent

Cons

Farbage Collectlon

rrevicus Years
Sanitary Landfi1l

Consulting

Fulltime carstaker for 3anitary

Bills

Engineer

TOTAL

TCTAL

truectlion
to Defend 3uits

Dparation

Landfill and Bulldozer

South Central Mass.

Health Clinic

Extand

Fater ¥aln in

direction on Route 9

300th Anniversary Jomn.

Marchnaze Police Tke.
fare of Town Dumr

Stabllizat

ion Account

Mental

easterly

LXE.

Stn. Wgn.

Totzl

TOTAL APPRCFRIATIONS

6,240.00.

883.40
500.00
450,00
9,200.00
4,500.00
£0.00
575 .00
1,400.00
1,300.,00
150.00

19,118.40

400.00
300,00
1,080.00
500,00

y020.00

11,300.00

4,000.00

20,000.00
4,000.00
4,000,00

ZL5 00

28,045.00

3,700.,00
2,150.00
%,000.00
100.00
2,600.00
1,301.79
15,000.00
3,000.00

10,000.00
325,00

2,500.,00
1,500.00
1,600.00
1,300.00
24 ,000.00

73,075.79
728,9%0.96

3
3

=3
e

e Art.
e Art, 3

B2
U

See Art. 40

See

Art.

10



ARTICLE 3, To se: 1f the Town wil® vote *to *
#4,000.00 from the Overlay Reserve Account +o
or take any action relative thereto.

ransfer the sum of

the Reserve Account,

It was voted to transfer 84,000.00 from the Cverlay Reserve Account
to the Reserve Fund Account.

ARTICLE 4, To see if the Town wil® vote to relse and arprorriate
or transfer from available funds in the Treasury, 2 sum of money
for Charter 81 Highways, or take any =2ction relative thereto.

(=

It was voted ale the sum of $3,700.00 fer
Li

ob ralse and arrropr
Charter 21 Y4i 8
fown will vote te raise and arpropriate
e funds in ths Treasury, 2 sum of money
intenance.

ARTICIZ &
or transf

1%

Lo raire and aprropriate the sum of 47,750,00 for
lghway Maintenance.

Article 6. To zee i1f the Town will vote to accert the sum of
£7,820.61 arrertioned to the Town of Brookfield bty the Massachusetts
Department of Public Works in accordance with 3ection 5 of Chapter
768 of the Acts of 1969 to be used for the rurpcse of reconsiruc-
tion, malintenance, and regairs of Tublic highways and brid=es, and
of the enfcrcement of fic laws for the calendar year 1971,

or take any nciticn rels thersto,

Thie Artlcle 6 was amended Lo read - To cea if the Town wilill vote
to accert the sum of §7,820.61 apporticned to the Town of Brookfield
Ly the Massachusetts Department of punlic Works in accordance with
sectlon 5 of Charter 768 of the fets of 1969.

This Article 6 as amended was defested.

It wasg voted that the Town accert the cum of 47,820.61 arportioned
to the Town of Brookfield oy ths Mas-achusettis Depariment of
fublic Works in =accordance with 3zction 5 of Chapber 768 of the
Acts of 1969 as reimbursement for the rurgese of reconstruction,
ma2intenance 2nd repairs of rudlic highways and bridges, and of

the enforcement ¢f traffic laws for Lhe calendar ysar 1970 and
depceited into the Zeneral Fund.

ARTICLE 7, To se= if the Town will vote to raise and apvropriate
or transfer from available funds in the Trezsury, a sum of. money
Tor Charter 90 Construction, or take any acticn relative thersto,

Tris Article 7 was amended to read - To zee if the Town will vote
to raise and arrrorriate & sum of $393.13 and transfer $2,606.87
g

ths
from Charter 768 of the Acta of 1969 for Chartsr S0 Construction.

This Article 7 as amended was defeated,

It was veted to raise ang arrropriate the sum of $3,000.00 for
Charter 90 Construciion.

ARTICLE 8. To se= if the Town will vote to authorize the Board
of Selectmen to transfer monies accumulated in the Highway
Machinery Rental Account to the Hlghway Machiinery Maintenance
Fund and Turchase of New Touipmant Account whensver they deem
1t necessary, or take any action relative *“hereat

It was voted tco authcerize Lhe Z2o0aréd of 3electmesn to transfer
menles accumulated in the Highwey Machinery Rental Account to the

Hizhway Machinery Maintenance Fund and Purchase of New Rouipment
Account whenever they deem it necessary,



D
-1

ASTICLIE 9. To see 1T the Town will voile to auntherize the Town
Tragsurer witn the approval of the Selectmen, to foreclose on
caprtain Tax Titles held by the Treasurer, OF take any =2ctlon
relative itheresto,.

It was voLed t® authorlze the Town Tr
of the 3electmen, to foreclose on cer
Treasurer.

b V3

ensurer with the anpvroval
taln Tax Titles held by the

ARTICLE 10. To sce if the Town willl vote to arrvolnt an azent or

agents to defend any and all suits that may be brought against the
sown for the ensuing year and to bring sult or suits, 1f necessary,

and to compromise and esettle any and 21l sulis or claims against

+he Town to an amount not excecding one wrdraed dollars and avpropriate

sueh amount, or take any actlon relative thereto.

T+ was voied to arrvoint an azent or agents Lo defend any and 21l
suits that may be brouzght against the Town for the ensulng year and
to bring suit or sults, 1T n-cecsary, and to compromise and settle
any and all suits or claims arzinst the Town to an amount not
exceeding $100.00 ani to ralise and arrroyriate such amount,

ARTICLT 11. To zee if the Town will vote to authorize tha Treasurer
wit» the approval of *the Gslectmen, to borrow money from time Lo
time in anticitation of the ravenue for the financial vear beginning
January 1, 1971 and January 1, 1972, in 2ccordance with rrovisions
of 7enaral laws, Charpier 44, 3ection 4, and to rensw any note or
notes as may he ziven for 2 verlod of less thay one year, in
accordance with the provisions eof ZGeneral laws, Chapter 44 3ectlion
17, or take any 2ctlon relative thereto.

It was veted to authcerlze the Trezasurer wWith the arnproval of the
3electmen, to borrow meney from time to time 1n anticiraticn of the
revenue Tor the financial years teginning Janusry 1, 1971 and Januaryl,
1972, in accordance with provisions of General Laws, Chapter 44,
Section 4 2nd to renew any note or nctes as may be ziven for a

period of lsss than one year, 1n accordance with the zrovisions of
feneral Laws, Orarvier 44, Section./?7.

A Standing Vote was unanlimous,

AXTICLE 12, To if the Town will vote to autherize the Zelecimen
or thelr azen a1l for the Town, 2ny 1snd or building acgaired
by the Town by Tax Title foreclosure aftsr first =ivinz notice of
said sale by rosting a notlce at the Town P11, 14 days at least
befrpe said sale, stating what parcels are tco be =o0ld, or offered
for sale, o°nd the time and rlace of the holding ¢f =aid sale, or
take any action relatlve thersto.

It wzs voted to 2uthorizs the Selectmen or their avent, tc sell for
the Town, any land or uildinz acaouirad my the Town by Tag Title
foreclosure after first iving notice of said se°le by rosting a
rotice at the Town Hu"1l. 14 Zays =t lenst before szid sale, stating
what parcels are te be sold, or offered for =sale, and the tims and
place of th= holding of slad s=le.

ARTICLY 13. To see if the Town will vote to transfer from avallatle
Funds in the Treasury a suz of meoney rald by the County to the Dutch
®lm Account, to be used for the control of Duteh Eim Dissase, oOr
take any actlon relative thersto.

T+ was voted to transfer from ayailable Funds in the
pa2id by the County tc the Dutch wlm Account, Lo e us
control of Putch Elm dicse=nse.

Treasury $82.73
ad for the

ARTICIE 14. To se> if the Town will veie 1O authorize the Zoard of
Health to negotliate and into a contract on behalfl ¢f the Town

el
for the collection of =ard and tc roise and arrropriate or transfer
from available funds Inthe easury 2 sum of meney fcr sald Turnose,
or t2ke any 2cetion relatlive the

reto.
It was voited to authorize the Board of Health to negotiste =nd enier
into a contract on tehalf of the Town for the collaction of zarbasze

ané to raise and arprorriate #2,600,00 for sald purrose,
H k -



28

A3TICLE 15. To see if the Town will vote to authorize the Zoard
of Health to emyloy the services of a consult Ing 3anitary Zngines
and to ralse and arrrorriate or transfer from available funds in
the Trevsury 2 sur of money for sazid rurnose, or take any action
relative thereto,

It wos veted to pacs over this Art

;_.J-

cle 15,

ARTICLE 16, To ses 17 the Town will voie to transfer from
Cemetery 3ale of Lots Fund to femetery Imwrovement Account 21l
roney recelved for sale of lots up to December 51, 1970, or take
any z2ctlon relative thersto.

It wes voted to transfer from Cemetery
Cemetery Imrrovemsnt Account $50.00 ra:
to December 31, 1970.

ARTICIE 17. To se> if th=2 Town will vots +
2 sun of money to ray for rrevious yzarz' b
It w=s voia4 to ralse and aryropriztes £1,301.79 to ray for
rrevious yearsz' bil

ARTICLE 18, To sa2 1f the
to the Iibrary Tund Account
cvaerdue bocks.

Town will vote Lo ayirepriste by trensfer
the sum which was ccollzcted in 1970 for

Tt was voted to arrrerriate Tu transfer to the Iibrery Tundé Accournt
$381.20 which was collscted in 1970 for overdue hoclks.

UG COLE 19, To see 1 the Town will vote to arrreorriate by transfer
Tor the surpert of the Fukliice Libtrary the sum from the Dog Fund raid
the Town by the County.

It w=z22z voted to apLr

oT for thz su:port of the
Ivblic Litrary $145,79 5t 2
f

the Town by the County,

1 vote to trarsfer from avallapl
Jarden Aczount or take any actincn

¢unas in ne Tre: ne Tra

relativs itrhereto,

It we roted to pass over this Article 20,

1R§ICLE 21. To ses if thns Towr will vote to a;rrorriate by transfer
to the Library Account the sur that was received from the Insurance
Comrany for damsge to the library.

I* wee woted to appropriste by transf@r to the Libtrary Account
£1,712.00 thap waz received Trom the co mrany for damage to thé
ILibrary.

ARTICLE 22, To ssa if ths Town will vote to rolse ang approrriate
a sum of money not to exceed $15,000.00 for rurchace cof land to
expand and crerate a sanitary 1andfill disvosal opsrztion as
reculred by stave laws, or take 2ny =2ction relative thereto,

r rurchzase of

It w2s voted to raise and aryrorpriate £15,000.00 fo
srosal operation

land to expand and orerate a zanitary laanill dl
az reqgulired by stzaie laws.,

ARTICLE 23, To zes 1T

the Town will vete tc ralse zand arcroprizte
& cum of $3,000.00 for = consulting ensinser to design a sanitary
andi111 o;erat:on as required by the State Derartment of Fublic
Health, or take any zction relative thaereto.

1t was veted to ralse and arrropriate s sum of $3,000.00 for a
consulting engineer to design a sanitary 1andfill orperation as
requlired by the 3tate Dep rtmenu of kublic Hezlthn.

ARTICLE 24, To see if the Town will vote to relse and avproprizte
a sum of money not to exceed $10,000.00 for a full time caretaker
of the sanitary 1andfill and bulldozer whan landfill is open, or
take any acticn relative thereto.



s’){_’}

1t was voted to raise and arpropriate $70,000.00 for & Tull time

caretager of the sanitary landfill and bulldozer when landfill

1z cren,

ARTICLE 25. To ses 1if the Town will vote to roise znd arrrorriate

a sum of money not to excesd £32°5,00 for the Town's share in the
South Sentral Massachusstts Mentsl Health Clinic located in
Southbridse, or t2ke any action relalive thercte.

1% wac voted to ralss and aprrepporriate $375.00 for the Town's
shaps in the 3Jouth Zentral Masszchusettg Mental Health Clinle
located in Southbkridze.

ARTICLE ?6. +o sczz if the Town will voile tc transfer 42,506 .87
from The Chapter 768, Acts of 1969 Azeount to the General Highway
teeount for the imrrovement of Town rozds.

Tt was voted tc trensfer £2,606.87 from the Chavter 768, Acta of
1969 %c"oudu te the Zeneral Hishway Account for the improvement of
A OW’l’l h.oauu .

ARTICLE 27. To sez if the Teown will ralse and srrropriate a sum
of money for the turpocs of extending txe waltsr main In 2n gasterly
dirsction alonz Route 9, or tzke z2ny zctlon relative thersto.

It was veted to raise and aprrorpriate $2,500.00 for the purrose of
extending the water mz2in in an easterly directlon along Route 9.

ARTICLE 28. To seelilf the Town will =zccept the provisions of

Jeneral Laws, Chapter 40, Section 8-C as amended and establish

a Conservation r‘o*r‘J*"Slon for ths purposes =nd with the rights

2nd duties rrovided by the law tc he composed of seven residents

arrointed by the Selectmen for terms of three years evcept that

initi 1 arprointments thall be two for one yez2r, two for itwe years
nd three for threz vears, or tske any action relative thereto.

It was vot

ed Lo acrert the
S3ection 8-C =z

fons of feneral laws, Chapter 40,
amendad and 3

: S “onservation Commission for
the purpese ¢f and with the righ duties provided oy the law
to be comrosad of zeven resliden inted by the selectmen for
terms of three yez2rs except that i 2l arrolintments shalll be
two for one year, two for two years, and three for three years,
ARTICLE 29. To zee 1if % Town will vote to raise and approrpriste

£1500.00 for the 300th Ahﬁi\Ofsary Commiteee for expenses for 1971,
or tz'ze any zacticn relative therelto.

)

I+ was voted to raise and aprtropriate $1500.00 fer the 200th
Anniversary Committee for sexpaneges for 1971.

ARTIOLE 30. To zes if the Town will voto to transfer the dalance
of money in the Assescors Map Account to the General Func.

14 wzs voted to transfer #£200.00 in the Assessors Map Account to
the General Fund.

ARTICLE 31. 7o ses if the Town will vote to itraznzfer the lance
cf money in the Assessor:s Revaluation Account to the Teneral Func.
Tt woe voted te transfer 840,00 in the Ascessors Revaluation Account
to the ZJeneral Tund.

ARTIZCLE 3?. To see 1f the Town will vote to transfer or take any
action relative thereto, the cum of ¢ﬁ,40‘.00 rrasently in the
madar Speed Anzlyzer Account tcowards the rurch=se cf a stztion
wazon tyre vehicle to be uged ng 2 pollce cruisger,

This Artlele 32 wac amended to read - To sec if the Town will
vote to transfer or take any zction relative theresto, the sum of
£1,400.00 rresently in the Radar Ipeed Analyzer ac count to the

Seneral Fund.



32



